Exhibit 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23-079

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE PERFORMANCE OF DESIGNATED SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES UPON REQUEST IN THE CITY OF CARSON

WHEREAS, the County of Los Angeles is willing to perform services for the City of Carson pursuant to the General Services Agreement between the City and the County; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of said Agreement the City of Carson wishes the County of Los Angeles to perform certain designated services, upon request, within the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it determined by the City Council of the City of Carson, California, that:

Section 1. The City Council, does hereby request that the County of Los Angeles, through the General Services Agreement, perform certain designated services, attached hereto as Attachment "A."

Section 2. The City Council hereby approves the General Services Agreement.

PASSED, APPROVED, and **ADOPTED** this 2nd day of May, 2023.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY OF CARSON:

Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney

Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.CITY OF CARSON)

I, Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk of the City of Carson, California, hereby attest to and certify that the foregoing resolution, being Resolution No. 23-079, adopted by the City of Carson City Council at its meeting held on May 2, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk